mp 9/9/98		FLH Ref. No.: 457657-8027
FORM PTO-1594	09-24-1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93)		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of		
Name of conveying party(ies)	10083 <u>76</u> 3.1 _{ame an}	nd address of recei ping party(ies)
Sanofi Sante Nutrition Animale Individual(s)	If assignee is designation is (Designations	Sanofi Daggrost Paseur
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,780,754		
Additional numbers attached?		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:	_	imber of applications and registrations involved
Name: WILLIAM S. FROMMER FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAU . 745 FIFTH AVENUE NEW YORK State: NY Zip: 10151	8. De posit	 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account #03-3925. account number: 50-0320 duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account).
Do not use this space		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. WILLIAM S. FROMMER WILLIAM S. FROMMER September 8, 1998		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	<i>j</i>	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
Do not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481

9/22/1998 DHGUYEN 00000065 1780754

40.00 @P

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

TRADEMARK rek REEL: 1790 FRAME: 0553

rek0482.doc

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sanofi Santé Nutrition Animale, a French corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, used and owns the trademark "PLANTEST ELISA", for reagents for immunoenzymatic diagnosis for use in plant disease protection in agriculture and scientific research and is the owner of the U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,780,754 dated July 6, 1993 (the "Registration") and Sanofi Diagnostics Pasteur, a French corporation, having its principal place of business at 3, Boulevard Raymond Poincaré, F-92430 Marnes-La-Coquette, France (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the trademark and the Registration;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademark, the Registration, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Assignor undertakes, at the request of Assignee, to sign and execute formal documents as may be necessary for recording this Assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in the case of default, Assignor hereby appoints Assignee or its nominee attorney to Assignor for such purpose.

Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all rights of action Assignor may have in relation to any infringement of the trademark transferred to Assignee by this Agreement.

REK0304

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed on the day and year set forth below.

Sanofi Santé Nutrition Animale

By:

alerde MAZEAUD

General Counsel

Date: 18 August 1998

REK0304